SMFF5040 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
SMFF5040 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2024/06/20 Revision: Preliminary 0.3
Description
Polytronics SMFF5040 series surface mount fuse is in a compact miniature rectangular
shape, offering up to 150A/125V rating with high interrupt of 1000A to meet various

 Excellent environmental integrity
 MSL 1
Part Number Marking
Current
Rating (A)
Voltage
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
Typical Cold
DCR† (mΩ)
Typical I2T‡
(A2S)
Agency
Approval
SMFF5040P060 60 60
125V
1000A
125V DC
/
5000A
100VDC
0.98 2100 Pending Pending
SMFF5040P070 70 70 0.75 2800 Pending Pending
SMFF5040P080 80 80 0.57 3400 Pending Pending
SMFF5040P090 90 90 0.52 4000 Pending Pending
SMFF5040P100 100 100 0.46 4300 Pending Pending
SMFF5040P125 125 125 0.33 6250 Pending Pending
SMFF5040P150 150 150 0.23 9000 Pending Pending
† Measured at ≤ 10% rated current and 25ºC
‡ Melting I2T at 10 times of rated current
SMFF5040 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.

TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 5 of 6 2024/06/20 Revision: Preliminary 0.3
Part Number System
SMF F 5040 P □□□
Reliability Test
Characteristics Test condition / Methods Requirement Test Reference
Time/Current
100% In No Fusing; 4 hours min. UL248-14
200% In ≤ 60 sec Refer to Spec
1000% In ≥ 10 msec IEC60127-4
Insulation Resistance Test Condition A, 0.01MΩ Min. 0.01MΩ Min.
MIL-STD-202
Method 302
Interrupting Ability
3000A/125V DC
5000A/100V DC
Without permanent arcing, ignition and
bursting of fuse link
UL 248-14
IEC60127-4
Solderability 240ºC ± 5ºC, 3 sec ± 0.5sec 95% coverage min
IEC 60127-4
IEC 60068-2-20
MIL-STD-202
Resistance to Soldering 260ºC ± 5ºC, 10 sec ± 0.5sec |∆R|: <10%
MIL-STD-202
Method 210
Moisture Resistance 85ºC ± 3ºC, 85% ± 5% RH, 1000 hours |∆R|: <10%
MIL-STD-202
Method 106
Low Temperature Storage 55ºC ± 3ºC, 1000 hours |∆R|: <10% IEC60068-2-1
High temperature Storage 125ºC ± 2ºC, 1000 hours |∆R|: <10% IEC60068-2-2
Salt Spray 5% salt solution, 72 hours |∆R|: <10%
MIL-STD-202
Method 101
Thermal Shock
100 cycles, 65ºC / +125ºC
30 min. at each temperature zone
|∆R|: <10%
MIL-STD-202
Method 107
Vibration
Amplitude 10Hz ~ 55Hz in 1 min.
2 hours each XYZ, total 6 hours.
|∆R|: <10%
MIL-STD-202
Method 201
Mechanical shock
100G’s peak amplitude, saw tooth wave
6ms duration, 3 cycles XYZ+xyz = 18
|∆R|: <10%
MIL-STD-202
Method 213
Current Rating in 1X Ampere
Polytronics Symbol
Approx. Device Dimension in 1/100 inch
Series, F=Fast-Acting
Surface-Mount Fuse
SMFF5040 Series Surface Mount Fuses Devices
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 6 of 6 2024/06/20 Revision: Preliminary 0.3
Soldering Parameters
Tape & Reel Specification (mm.)
A   M Ø  330.0 ± 2.0
B   W
W 24.00 ± 0.30  T
F   A
E   B
P   C
P0   D
P1
D0
T
Packaging Quantity
Part Number Tape & Reel Quantity
SMFF5040PXXX 500
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to TP) 3ºC/second max.
Preheat
  -Temperature Min (Tsmin)
  -Temperature Max (Tsmax)